North Braddock Borough Borough Council Meeting Minutes



Tuesday April 16, 2024 06:30 PM

Call to Order:

The President of Council called the meeting to order at 6:33 PM

Roll Call:

Breaston Also Present:

Giles Manager: Nathan 'Jay' Bish
Nigro Foreman: Jerome Sepesy
Parker Solicitor: Lisa Michel

Ruiz Sepesy

Vahosky Absent With Cause: Vargo Mayor: Cletus Lee

Franklin-Robinson Code Officer: Anthony Rydzak

Agenda:

A motion was made by Vahosky and seconded by Vargo to approve the agenda as presented.

Approved Unanimously

Minutes:

A motion was made by Vargo and seconded by Parker to approve the meeting minutes from the Borough Council Meetings held March 19, 2024 as presented.

Approved Unanimously

Reports:

A motion was made by Parker and seconded by Vahosky to accept the Officer's Reports as presented.

Approved unanimously

Citizens:

Mark Chambers: Stated that 1131 Jones is being used as a dumping ground for refuse and runoff from the property is coming to his property at 1135 Jones. Commented on general .littering concerns in the Borough

MandyWilliams: Asked about doing pop-up programs in Borough parks from mid June to August and if the garbage games could be moved to the summer, but that she would still be volunteering for cleanup day. Asked for spaces in the brough that need cleaning. Commented on trail-cam use for littering concerns.

Kate Evanchec: Thanked Jerome for cutting grass on Parklane Drive. Spoke about neighbor litter cleaning practices on her street and sidewalk.

Donna Brooks: Asked about hole in street on Jones Avenue. Asked about electronic disposal on cleanup day. Asked about cell phone policy during council meetings. Asked about clearing lot at 808 North Avenue.

North Braddock Borough Borough Council Meeting Minutes



Tuesday April 16, 2024 06:30 PM

New Business:

I. A motion was made by Vahosky and seconded by Giles to approve the sale of the Borough owned 2015 Explorer for the total price of \$3800.00

Approved Unanimously

2. A motion was made by Ruiz and seconded by Sepesy to accept the resignation of Adam McVeigh from the North Braddock Department of Public Works effective April 13, 2024.

For (8): Breaston, Sepesy, Giles, Franklin-Robinson, Nigro, Parker, Ruiz, Vargo

Against (1): Vahosky

Motion Passed

3. A motion was made by Giles and seconded by Sepesy to advertise for the vacant Public Works Laborer position.

Approved Unanimously

4. A motion was made by Parker and seconded by Sepesy to comply with court order related to tax forgiveness for the properties listed in Case No. GD-23-011655.

Approved Unanimously

5. A motion was made by Sepesy and seconded by Giles to approve the borough payrolls and monthly bills as presented.

Approved Unanimously

Adjournment:

A motion was made by Vahosky and seconded by Ruiz to adjourn the meeting at 7:57 PM

Approved Unanimously